•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300
•  Asia/Pacific  Tel: 81.44.844.8296 / Fax: 81.44.844.8298
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make
changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
1
Broadband Driver Amplifier

1 RF In 3 RF Out/Bias
2 GND
Ordering Information 1,2
Part Number Package
MAAMSS00014SMB-01 Sample Test Board
900 MHz
MAAMSS00014SMB-02 Sample Test Board
1900 MHz
MAAMSS0014TR 1000 Piece Tape and Reel
MAAMSS0014TR-3000 3000 Piece Tape and Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings 3,4
Parameter Absolute Maximum
RF Input Power 3
500 MHz
900 MHz
1900 MHz
0 dBm
2 dBm
4 dBm
Voltage 6.0 volts
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Storage Temperature -65 °C to +150 °C
3. Exceeding any one or combination of these limits may cause
permanent damage to this device.
4. The MAAMSS0014 is designed to operate optimally at 10 dB
backed off from its output P1dB of 24 dBm.   Driving the device
at higher power levels could degrade performance.
Functional Schematic
RF In RF Out